NAC PUT

LAW OFFICES

LOWENSTEIN, NEWMAN, REIS, AXELRAD & TOLL

1025 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N. W.

WASHINGTON, 0. C. 20036

202 862-8400

ROBERT LOWENSTEIN JACK R. NEWMAN HAROLD P. REIS MAURICE AXELRAD DAVID R. TOLL KATHLEEN H. SHEA J. A. BOUKNIGHT, JR.

C. GREGORY BARNES MICHAEL A. BAUSER ALBERT V. CARR. JR. ROBERT H. CULR WILLIAM J. FRANKLIN FREDERIC S. GRAY JOEL S. WIGHT AGM CAUF!

101111

January 19, 1979

Charles Bechhoefer, Esq. Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Dr. James C. Lamb, III 313 Woodhaven Road Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514

Dr. Emmeth A. Luebke Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

> Re: Houston Lighting and Power Company South Texas Project - Docket Nos. 50-498-OL and 50-499-OL

Gentlemen:

The Applicant submits the following corrections to the transcript of the special prehearing conference held in this proceeding on January 11, 1979:

- 1. Page 8, line 1, change "Bayer" to "Bexar".
- Page 9, line 9, after the word "NAACP", and before the word "Patterson", insert the words "ex rel."
- 3. Page 9, line 24, strike the word "the".
- 4. Page 62, line 25, change "I" to "It".
- 5. Page 77, line 16, change "appropria" to "appropriate".

7902270192

LOWENSTEIN, NEWMAN, REIS, AXELRAD & TOLL

Page Two January 19, 1979 6. Page 78, line 7, insert "Do" before the word "Both". Substitute a question mark for the semicolon after "membership". Page 78, line 8, insert "do" before the word "both". 7. Substitute a question mark for the period after "list". Page 78, line 17, change "or" to "to". 8. Page 80, line 7, change "proposes" to "proposed". 9. Page 87, line 15, change "assiting" to "assisting". 10. Page 87, line 20, change "what" to "why". 11. Page 92, line 6, change "Steptember" to "September". 12. Page 110, line 19, change "Cadwell to "cadweld". 13. Page 110, line 22, insert "June" before "16" and change 14. "16" to "6". Page 111, line 13, insert the word "could" between 15. the words "you" and "have". Page 142, line 4, change "Market" to "Marke". 16. Page 142, line 9, after "systems", insert a comma 17. and the word "the". Page 142, line 10, insert a comma after "misstatements". 18. Page 144, line 2, strike the comma after "answer". 19. Insert a comma after "supplemented". Page 144, line 3, strike the comma after sufficiently. 20. Page 156, line 22, change "24.116" to "2.4.11.6". 21. Page 156, line 24, substitute a dash for the period 22. after "report". Page 156, line 25, substitute a dash for the period 23. after "to".

LOWENSTEIN, NEWMAN, REIS, AXELRAD & TOLL

Page Three January 19, 1979 24. Page 157, line 1, change "To" to lower case; insert a period after the word "plant". Capitalize the word "In". Page 158, line 12, change "24.116" to "2.4.11.6". 25. Page 160, line 5, change the first "was" to "water". 26. 27. Page 165, line 23, strike the dash after the word "now" and insert a comma; strike the word "and"; insert a comma after "believe"; insert the word "and" between the words "believe" and "it". Page 165, line 24, strike the dash after "be". 28. Page 178, line 25, change "governed" to "covered". 29. 30. Page 192, line 16, insert the word "no" between the words "with" and "reasonable".

Respectfully submitted,

ach & theuman

/Jack R. Newman

JRN/fgr cc: Henry J. McGurren, Esq. Richard W. Lowerre, Esq. Honorable Burt O'Connell Melbert D. Schwarz, Esq. R. Gordon Gooch, Esq. Coral R. Ryan Mr. David Marke Mr. D. Michael McCaughan Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel Mr. Chase R. Stephens